1 2	By Supervisors Clancy, Martin, Martinez, Shea, Coggs-Jones, File Taylor (5), Burgelis, and Vincent	e No. 23-48
3 4	A RESOLUTION	
5 6 7 8 9	Supporting a budget provision to provide additional shared revenue for Note to provide essential services to residents with full autonomy and restrictions from the state legislature	
10 11 12 13	WHEREAS, Milwaukee County prioritizes making prudent investment provide high-quality, critical services to residents through shared partnershing residents from all backgrounds; and	
14 15 16 17	WHEREAS, Milwaukee County's structural deficit and budget gap grayear, facing a fiscal cliff in 2027 thereby reducing essential services such as transportation, public health, and safety; and	•
18 19 20 21 22	WHEREAS, increased shared revenue provisions in the Wisconsin s would not only impact Milwaukee County, but also counties and municipaliti the state in need of funding to provide essential services with knowledge of constituents' needs; and	es across
<ul><li>23</li><li>24</li><li>25</li><li>26</li><li>27</li><li>28</li></ul>	WHEREAS, a March 2023 report from the nonpartisan Wisconsin Po analyzing the prospect of a shared revenue provision indicated that shared would provide an additional \$100 million dollars for Milwaukee County in 20 has bipartisan support in the state legislature; and	revenue
28 29 30 31 32 33	WHEREAS, Milwaukee County has partnered with residents to direct essential services that are popular and necessary through The Balancing A interactive online tool that provided a space for local input on Milwaukee Control Adopted Budget; and	ct, an
34 35 36	WHEREAS, Milwaukee County understands the county's needs more members of the state legislature, thereby requiring full autonomy to implement decisions impacting the county; and	
37 38 39	WHEREAS, Milwaukee County partners with local offices and "on the organizations to understand funding needs and better gauge priorities in wh	•

offices may not necessary be aware of; and

40

41	
42	WHEREAS, Milwaukee County has adopted prior resolutions such as File No.
43	22-296 to fund local services without restrictions from the state legislature; and
44	
45	WHEREAS, Milwaukee County has adopted prior resolutions such as File Nos.
46	19-161 and 21-546 to support an increase in fair contributions from the state that is
47	indexed for inflation to provide public programs and services in every biennial budget;
48	and
49	
50	WHEREAS, the Committee on Intergovernmental Relations, at its meeting of
51	May 8, 2023, recommended adoption of File No. 23-481 (vote 4-1); now, therefore,
52	
53	BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby supports
54	increasing shared revenue to counties and municipalities to fund local services with full
55 56	autonomy and without restrictions from the State of Wisconsin; and
56 57	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Office of Government Affairs staff is
58	authorized and requested to communicate the contents of this resolution to State
59	policymakers and support adoption of the budget provision outlined in this resolution.
60	policymakers and support adoption of the budget provision outlined in this resolution.
61	
62	05/08/23
63	s:\committees\2023\may\igr\resolutions\23-481 shared revenue.docx